Marman®
Standard Tube Size and Variable Diameter V-Band Couplings
• Simplified Stock
• Long Life
• Vibration Proof
• Numerous Sizes
• Corrosion Resistant

NOTE: To facilitate assembly of smaller diameter couplings, the T-Bolt is curved and the retainer gap is rotated under the latch.
Part numbers 4564, 4574, 4584
How to Order
Order by Part Number
Separate part numbers are designated for each latch style. T-Bolt and nut
are furnished with coupling.
4564-250
  Size 2.50 inch
  Quick Coupler Latch Coupling
10             EATON  Aerospace Group   TF100-32C   May 2015 EATON  Aerospace Group   TF100-32C   May 2015                       11
Gap
T-Bolt
Silver Plated
CRES Locknut
Trunnion
Retainer
Band
Quick Coupler Latch Couplings
1 Latch - 3 Segments
T-Bolt Coupling
1 Latch - 3 Segments
Multiple Latch Coupling
2 Latches - 4 Segments
Flange to be
used with
these couplings
Radius
Max.
431 Heat Treated
CRES T-Bolt* Recommend-
ed Torque
Inch/Lb.**Tube
Size
O.D.
Part
Number
Weight
Lbs.
Part
Number
Weight
Lbs.
Part
Number
Weight
Lbs.
Part Number Thread
2.50 4565-250 .71 4575-250 .61
Not Available Under
6.00
Use Flange Part
Numbers 4550,
4560, 4570,
shown on page
14.
3.25 18448-88-300
.3125-24
UNJF-3A
80
2.75 4565-275 .73 4575-275 .63 3.31 18448-88-300 85
3.00 4565-300 .76 4575-300 .66 3.41 18448-88-300 90
3.50 4565-350 .82 4575-350 .72 3.59 18448-88-300 95
4.00 4565-400 .88 4575-400 .78 3.78 18448-88-300 100
4.50 4565-450 .97 4575-450 .87 4.31 18448-88-350 105
5.00 4565-500 1.04 4575-500 .94 4.50 18448-88-350 110
5.50 4565-550 1.10 4575-550 1.00 4.69 18448-88-350 120
6.00 4565-600 1.16 4575-600 1.06 4585-600 1.37 4.91 18448-88-350 130
6.50 4565-650 1.22 4575-650 1.12 4585-650 1.43 5.09 18448-88-350 140
7.00 4565-700 1.28 4575-700 1.18 4585-700 1.49 5.31 18448-88-350 150
7.50 4565-750 1.35 4575-750 1.25 4585-750 1.56 5.53 18448-88-350 160
8.00 4565-800 1.41 4575-800 1.37 4585-800 1.63 5.72 18448-88-350 180
All dimensions in inches.
Note: To facilitate assembly of smaller diameter couplings, the retainer gap is rotated under the latch.

All dimensions in inches
* See Performance Chart on page 15.
How to Order Variable Diameter V-Bands and Flanges
Typical Part Number
          NE102142-0670 A M
Basic Part No.
Nom. Diameter in hundredths inches
 (0100 = 1 inch)
T-Bolt (see T-Bolt code on page 14)
Nut (See Nut Code- Page 14)
Note: Order V-Bands by Nominal Diameter, not Basic Tube Sizes
Order Flanges Separately By Part Number
    NK102124-0800 SA
Basic Flange Part No.
Dia. in hundredths inches (0100 = 1 inch)
Material Code
AC = 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy
BA = Low Carbon Steel
SA = 304 Stainless Steel
SF = 316 Stainless Steel
12             EATON  Aerospace Group   TF100-32C   May 2015 EATON  Aerospace Group   TF100-32C   May 2015                       13
Retainers
Basic Part
Number
Minimum
Diameter
Latch Style
(See page 15)
Band Material
Band
Width
Flange Bolt Size
Perfor-
mance*
NE102791
3.80
1
.063
301 1/4 H
CRES
.88
NK1102166
&
NK102167
.3125-24 UNJF D
NE102820 2
NE102790 6.00 3
Retainer Gauge: .080
NE102151 6.00 3
.032
301 1/4 H
CRES
.75
NK102166
&
NK102167
.250-28 UNJF B
NE102662
3.00
1
NE102669 2
Retainer Gauge: .050
NE102157 6.00 3
.032
301 1/4 H
CRES
1.00
NK102126
&
NK102127
.250-28 UNJF B
NE102663
3.00